
Quote Summary

Delivery Address
 

Sold To - Shipping
 

 

Bill To Account
 

Name:
 

DURHAM COUNTY EMS
 

Name:
 

DURHAM COUNTY EMS
 

Name:
 

DURHAM COUNTY OFFICE OF
EMER SVCS 
 

Account #:
 

20208557
 

Account #:
 

20208557
 

Account #:
 

20130355 
 

Address:
 

2330 PRESIDENTIAL DR STE
114
 

Address:
 

 2330 PRESIDENTIAL DR STE
114
 

Address:
 

201 E MAIN ST STE 660 
 

 

DURHAM 
 

 

DURHAM
 

 

DURHAM 
 

 

North Carolina 27703 
 

 

North Carolina 27703
 

 

North Carolina 27701-3640
 

Attn:
 

Marc Ferguson  
 

       

Equipment Products:

#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

1.0 
 

6252000000 
 

Stair-PRO Model 6252
 

40
 

$4,669.92
 

$186,796.80
 

1.1 
 

6252009001 
 

Stair-Pro Operations Manual
 

 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

1.2 
 

6250001162 
 

In-Service Video (DVD)
 

 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

1.3 
 

6252026000 
 

Common Components
 

 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

1.4 
 

6250021000 
 

2 Piece ABS Panel Seat
 

 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

1.5 
 

6250160000 
 

Polypropelene Restraint Set(Plastic Buckles)
 

 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

1.6 
 

6252023000 
 

Extended Main Frame Assembly
 

 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

1.7 
 

6250025000 
 

Extended Length Lower LiftHandles
 

 

$275.94
 

$11,037.60
 

1.8 
 

6252029000 
 

Extended Handle Foot Rest Opti
 

 

$295.08
 

$11,803.20
 

1.9 
 

6252041000 
 

Vinyl Head Support
 

 

$183.75
 

$7,350.00
 

1.10 
 

6250140000 
 

O2 Bottle Holder
 

 

$145.93
 

$5,837.20
 

1.11 
 

6252024000 
 

No IV Clip Option
 

 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

2.0 
 

625705550002 
 

6257 XPEDITION HIGH CONFIG
 

5
 

$16,239.84
 

$81,199.20
 

3.0 
 

650700450301 
 

ASSEMBLY, BATTERY CHARGER
 

5
 

$695.30
 

$3,476.50
 

4.0  650700450102  ASSEMBLY, POWER CORD, NORTH AM 5 $26.25 $131.25

 

   

Stair Chair (x40)/Xpedition (x4) - Full Capital Quote
SAVVIK Pricing (11.1.25)
 

   

Quote Number:
 

11082304
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

DURHAM COUNTY EMS 
 

Rep:
 

Darren Green
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

darren.green@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
   

 

 
 

   

       

Quote Date:
 

11/01/2025
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

12/31/2025
 

   

Contract Start:

Contract End:

 

03/09/2025 

03/08/2026 

 

   

1 
 

This is not an Invoice



#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

           

 

Equipment Total:
 

$307,631.75
 

ProCare Products:

#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Months
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

 5.1 
 

STR-CHAIR-PROCARE
 

Stair-Pro for Stair-PRO Model 6252 

03/10/2025 - 03/09/2026 

√ Maintenance Inspection 
 

  12 
 

40
 

$108.00 
 

$4,320.00 
 

 5.2 
 

XPEDITION-PROCARE
 

Xpedition Stair Chair for 6257 XPEDITION HIGH CONFIG 

03/10/2025 - 03/09/2026 

√ Parts, Labor, Travel √ Maintenance Inspection √ Batteries Service 
 

  12 
 

4
 

$952.80 
 

$3,811.20 
 

 

ProCare Total:
 

$8,131.20
 

Price Totals:
 

   

  Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%):
 

$0.00
 

  Shipping and Handling:
 

$3,944.50
 

  Grand Total:
 

$319,707.45
 

Comments/Terms/Signatures

 

Comments:
 

 

This Quote reflects SAVVIK contract # 2024-04
pricing 
 

Prices: In effect for 30 days
 

 

Terms: Net 30 Days
 

 

   

 

   

Stair Chair (x40)/Xpedition (x4) - Full Capital Quote
SAVVIK Pricing (11.1.25)
 

   

Quote Number:
 

11082304
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

DURHAM COUNTY EMS 
 

Rep:
 

Darren Green
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

darren.green@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
   

 

 
 

   

       

Quote Date:
 

11/01/2025
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

12/31/2025
 

   

Contract Start:

Contract End:

 

03/09/2025 

03/08/2026 

 

   

2 
 

This is not an Invoice

Marc Ferguson
Highlight

Marc Ferguson
Highlight

Marc Ferguson
Highlight



Shipping & Handling Includes:
Standard freight, special packaging, semi rigging cranes, labor & delivery of equipment to final location, removal of all packaging, pre-delivery site
check, education/training
 
Terms and Conditions: 
Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal
documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process
and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other
information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior
written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms
and conditions can be found at https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.

 

   

Stair Chair (x40)/Xpedition (x4) - Full Capital Quote
SAVVIK Pricing (11.1.25)
 

   

Quote Number:
 

11082304
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

DURHAM COUNTY EMS 
 

Rep:
 

Darren Green
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

darren.green@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
   

 

 
 

   

       

Quote Date:
 

11/01/2025
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

12/31/2025
 

   

Contract Start:

Contract End:

 

03/09/2025 

03/08/2026 

 

   

3 
 

This is not an Invoice

https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html



