stryker

Stair Chair (x40)/Xpedition (x4) - Full Capital Quote SAVVIK Pricing (11.1.25)

Quote Number: 11082304 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version:

Prepared For: DURHAM COUNTY EMS Rep: Darren Green

Attn: Email: darren.green@stryker.com

Phone Number:

 Quote Date:
 11/01/2025

 Expiration Date:
 12/31/2025

 Contract Start:
 03/09/2025

Delivery Address		Sold To - Shipping		Bill To Account		
Name:	DURHAM COUNTY EMS	Name:	DURHAM COUNTY EMS	Name:	DURHAM COUNTY OFFICE OF EMER SVCS	
Account #:	20208557	Account #:	20208557	Account #:	20130355	
Address:	2330 PRESIDENTIAL DR STE 114	Address:	2330 PRESIDENTIAL DR STE 114	Address:	201 E MAIN ST STE 660	
	DURHAM		DURHAM		DURHAM	
	North Carolina 27703		North Carolina 27703		North Carolina 27701-3640	
Attn:	Marc Ferguson					

Equipment Products:

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
1.0	6252000000	Stair-PRO Model 6252	40	\$4,669.92	\$186,796.80
1.1	6252009001	Stair-Pro Operations Manual		\$0.00	\$0.00
1.2	6250001162	In-Service Video (DVD)		\$0.00	\$0.00
1.3	6252026000	Common Components		\$0.00	\$0.00
1.4	6250021000	2 Piece ABS Panel Seat		\$0.00	\$0.00
1.5	6250160000	Polypropelene Restraint Set(Plastic Buckles)		\$0.00	\$0.00
1.6	6252023000	Extended Main Frame Assembly		\$0.00	\$0.00
1.7	6250025000	Extended Length Lower LiftHandles		\$275.94	\$11,037.60
1.8	6252029000	Extended Handle Foot Rest Opti		\$295.08	\$11,803.20
1.9	6252041000	Vinyl Head Support		\$183.75	\$7,350.00
1.10	6250140000	O2 Bottle Holder		\$145.93	\$5,837.20
1.11	6252024000	No IV Clip Option		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.0	625705550002	6257 XPEDITION HIGH CONFIG	5	\$16,239.84	\$81,199.20
3.0	650700450301	ASSEMBLY, BATTERY CHARGER	5	\$695.30	\$3,476.50
4.0	650700450102	ASSEMBLY, POWER CORD, NORTH AM	5	\$26.25	\$131.25

stryker

Stair Chair (x40)/Xpedition (x4) - Full Capital Quote **SAVVIK Pricing (11.1.25)**

Quote Number: 11082304 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

> 21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version:

DURHAM COUNTY EMS Darren Green Prepared For: Rep:

> Attn: Email: darren.green@stryker.com

> > Phone Number:

Quote Date: 11/01/2025 **Expiration Date:** 12/31/2025 Contract Start: 03/09/2025

Sell Price Product Description Qty **Total** \$307,631.75

Equipment Total:

ProCare Products:

#	Product	Description	Months	Qty	Sell Price	Total
5.1	STR-CHAIR-PROCARE	Stair-Pro for Stair-PRO Model 6252	12	40	\$108.00	\$4,320.00
		03/10/2025 - 03/09/2026				
		Maintenance Inspection				
5.2	XPEDITION-PROCARE	Xpedition Stair Chair for 6257 XPEDITION HIGH CONFIG	12	4	\$952.80	\$3,811.20
		03/10/2025 - 03/09/2026				
		Parts, Labor, Travel Maintenance Inspection Batteries Service				
			ProCare Total:			\$8,131.20

Price Totals:

Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%): \$0.00 Shipping and Handling: \$3,944.50 \$319,707.45 Grand Total:

Comments:

This Quote reflects SAVVIK contract # 2024-04 pricing

Prices: In effect for 30 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

stryker

Stair Chair (x40)/Xpedition (x4) - Full Capital Quote SAVVIK Pricing (11.1.25)

Quote Number: 11082304 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version:

Prepared For: DURHAM COUNTY EMS Rep: Darren Green

Attn: Email: darren.green@stryker.com

Phone Number:

 Quote Date:
 11/01/2025

 Expiration Date:
 12/31/2025

 Contract Start:
 03/09/2025

Shipping & Handling Includes:

Standard freight, special packaging, semi rigging cranes, labor & delivery of equipment to final location, removal of all packaging, pre-delivery site check, education/training

Terms and Conditions:

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.